Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

The Control of the Control

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

ווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווו	s) of all	ersion	and/or	place	of use													REC	EIVED
									J										150m
						F	ile No	. <u>2965</u>	0								APR 0 4 2019		
1. A	pplicati	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appi	roval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	nange	he (ch	eck or	e or b	oth):		S	tafford	Field Office
						⊠ P	lace of	f Use			Point	of Dive	rsion				Division of Water Resource		
u	nder the	e water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	e with t	he cor	dition	s desc	ribed l	oelow.		
		ce of su					round				Surfac								
				۸ ا		40	6												
	lame and address of Applicant: <u>Scott Geesling</u> 491 N Hwy 14, Kingman KS 67068																		
		umber:				0		-	Email	addra	ss: sg	eesling	ı@vah	00.00	m				7.5
		nd addre				orresn	 onden				33. <u>34</u>				- 7				
		State Ro							<i>ic</i> 000	Jonnig									-
_			_			0 07 00	0001		Fmail	addre	ss:								
	Phone Number: (620)532-4245 Email address: The presently authorized place of use is:																		
	Owner of Land NAME: A.) Steve Geesling Trus+																		
	ADDRESS: A.) 3491 N State Road 14, Kingman KS 67068-8043 B.) 3970 NW 50 Ave, Kingman KS 67068-8043																		
(1	f there is	more th																	
				NE	1/4			NV	11/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
A.) 16	27S	W8	40	38.4	40	40*	40	38.4	40	40									158.4
B.) 16	278	8W		1.6				1.6											1.6
					8		•												
4. If	this ap	plication	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	chan	ged to	: 1			
C	wner o	f Land -							111										v Trusts
												68-804	13 B.) I	PO Bo	x 182,	Ulyss	es KS	67880	
(1	f there is	more th	an one	landov	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
		NE1/4			NW1/4			SW1/4			SE1/4			TOTAL					
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1⁄4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
A.) 16	27S	W8	27.7	29.3	30.4	27.9	30.1	28.3	30.3	31.3					20.7	25.8	24.7	19.6	326.1
A.) 17	27S	W8	28.9	30.5	31.4	29.9	27.2			30.8									178.7
B.) 17	278	W8						28.3	31.6										59.9
						8				•	-							7	Total = 564.7

5.						
	One in the NW Quarter of	the	NW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
	To Section	D	27	South Range	Ω	14/
	in Kingman County, Kansas, _	5297	feet North	4744 feet Wes	t of Southeast o	orner of section
	Authorized Rate 920 GPM Authorized	Quantity	195 AF	Depth of well		(feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 5	GPS	5279	feet North	4750 feet	(leet)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will	be changed	as follows:	No change, point het	ter described with	h GPS as fallows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only	if change	is reques	ted or if existing poir	t is better desc	rihed by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of	the	NW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
	of Section16, Townshi	0	27	South Range	8	۱۸/
	in <u>Kingman</u> County, Kansas, _	5279	feet North	4750 feet West	of Southeast co	orner of section
	Proposed Rate No Change Proposed C	uantity	No Change	Proposed well de	epth (feet)	NA
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Cent	er List oth	ner water ric	thts that will use this p	oint None	
				, and the same p	onic <u>itorio</u>	·
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:					
	One in the Quarter of	the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Townshi)		South Range		Quarter
	in County, Kansas, _		feet North	count, range _ feet West	of Southeast or	(⊏/VV),
	Authorized Rate Authorized (Quantity		Denth of well	or Southeast Co	(fact)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No.	GPS		feet North	foot	(leet)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will	be changed	as follows:	No change, point heff	er described with	GPS as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only	if change	is request	ed or if existing noin	t is bottor doso	ribed by CDC
	One in theQuarter of	the	10 Tequest	Ouarter of the	t is better desc	Overter
	of Section, Township			South Pange		Quarter
	in County, Kansas,		feet North	ooulii, italiye _	of Southoost so	(E/VV),
	Proposed Rate Proposed Q	Jantity		Proposed well do	of Southeast Co	iner of section.
	This point is: ☐ Additional Well ☐ Geo Cente	er list oth	er water ria	hte that will use this no	pur (leet)	
,		, Liot oth	or water rig	into that will use this po	JIIIL	
7.	are accited for the followill	reasons?				
	(please be specific) Creating a complete place of u	se		N.	orth	
	overlap amongst File Nos. 29650, 30994, 36968, 8 while also adding acreage in the SE 1/4 of Section	38988	30	0 200 100 100	0 100 0	00 300
	while also adding acreage in the SE 1/4 of Section	16.			<u> </u>	1''''
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes [ΠNο			<u> </u>	
			200	-1+1+1-	= 1 + 1 -	┼ │
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?				<u> </u>	_ =
	ASAP		100	: 	= 1 + 1 -	100
			100		=	7 1 = 100
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:					- =
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		West 0	ս վավավալիովա	Xuduu uuluu	IIII I H O East
	NA					_ =
			100	- + + -	<u> </u>	100
	(b) When will this be done? NA		100			T 1 = 100
				-		- =
11.		mendation	200	-1 + 1 + 1 = 1	= 1 + 1 -	200
	attached? LYes No		E			
12.	Assisted by <u>TJS - SFFO</u>			adambadaalaadaa	I	l
			300	200 100	0 100 20	00 300
13a	If the proposed point of diversion will be relocate	d <u>more tha</u>	<u>n</u>		uth Scale: 1 has	•
	300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point attach a topographic map or aerial photographic	of diversior aph. Fo	i, 13b.lf the	proposed point of dive	ersion will be rel	ocated within 300
	groundwater sources, show all wells (including dom	estic) withi	n /diagr	of the existing point of d am shown above in	relation to the	existing point of
	one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and mailing addresses of the owners. For su	the name	s alver	sion. (PLEASE NOTE	: The "X" in c	enter of diagram
	Sources, show the names and addresses of the I	andowner/s	\ divo	e represents the price represents	presently author	orized point of
	one-half mile downstream and one-half mile up	tream fron	n	,		

your property lines

14. If the proposed groundwater poi	int of diversion is 300	or fewer feet from the ex	isting point of diversion	on, complete the	following:
(a) Does the undersigned repre	esent all owners of the				
(b) Will the ownership interest affected if this application is	of any owner of the of approved as request	currently authorized place	ce(s) of use identified	in this application	on be adversely
(c) If this application is not app ☐ Yes ☐ No		vill there be substantial of the sign this application.)	lamage to property, p	ublic health or sa	ifety?
If the application proposes a surface or a change in place of use, the app agent (attach notarized statement at	lication must be signe	d by all owners of the cા	vater change in point urrently authorized pla	of diversion grea ace of use, or the	ter than 300 feet, ir duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly age and the owner, the spouse their behalf, in regards to the contained in this application a	e of the owner, or a water right(s) to w	a duly authorized ago which this application	ent of the owner(s) to make this	application on
		, Kansas, this <u>5</u>	day of M	arch	. 20
Dated at	ngman	_, Kansas, this/	day of <i>/ ` / L</i>	XI OI	, 20
			(Sp	ouse)	<u> </u>
Steve Geesli	ng				
(Please Pri	int)		(Pleas	se Print)	
Maxine Woolds	itge		(Sn	ouse)	
(Owner)			(Ορ	ouse)	
(Please Pr	int)	and Tyrus of the alternation	(Pleas	se Print)	a y the think the
10VC / Vim Hayfer (Owner)			(Sp	ouse)	
(Please Pr	int)		(Plea	se Print)	
State of Kansas) 66	A SARA LYNN ADI	ELHARDT		
County of Kingman		Notary Public - State My Appt. Expires 4/2	e of Kansas		
I hereby certify that the fore of March, 20_i	going application wa			before me th	his 5 day
		Q	7,10	// /	
			Notai	v Public	
My Commission Expires Por i	21,2022.		0		
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WI accurate information; maps, if necessary the appropriate fee must be paid.	LL BE PROCESSED. To y, must be included; sign	o be complete, all of the ap atures of all the appropriate	plicable portions of the a e owners' must be affixed	pplication form mude to the application	st be completed wit and notarized; and
		FEE SCHEDULE			
Each application to change the place forth in the schedule below: Make	ce of use or the point of the checks payable to:	of diversion under this se	ection shall be accomp	oanied by the app	plication fee set
(1) Application to change a	1 ,		_		\$100
(2) Application to change a(3) Application to change to	a point of diversion mo	ore than 300 feet			\$200
(2) Application to change a	a point of diversion mo	ore than 300 feet			\$200
(2) Application to change a	a point of diversion mo the place of use	ore than 300 feet			\$200

File No. ____29650_

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 29650 A change application was received on <u>April 4, 20/9</u> requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a _______foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than ______ feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.

Applicable Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2019, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20_____, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_____ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \sum Not Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ⊠ No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order **APPLICATION APPROVED AND** If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative Ву: ____ Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.) SS County of _____ For Use by Register of Deeds Acknowledged before me on ______ Signature: ____ Notary Public RECEIVED My commission expires: _____ (Notary Seal) APR 0 4 2019

> Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

Page 4

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

File No. ____29650____





